
Sub : Hiring of an Organization for Comprehensive Consultancy Services for preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) for IWT Sector Development for 

enhancement of Socio-economic activities in and around Ganga – Bhagirathi - Hoogly river system (NW-1) 

RFP No. : IN-IWAI-246888-CS-QCBS 

Tender ID : 2021_JMVP_642491_1 

Amendment - 4 

S. 
No. 

Page No & Clause No. Existing Amended 

01. Page 24, Section 2, 

Instructions to 

Consultants, Data  Sheet, 

Clause 17.7 & 17.9  
 

The Proposals must be submitted no later than: 

Date: 09.09.2021 

Time: 15:00 Hour IST 

The Proposals must be submitted no later than: 

Date: 17.09.2021 

Time: 15:00 Hour IST 

02. Instructions to 

Consultants, Data  Sheet, 

Clause 19.1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The procedure for online opening of technical proposals 

shall be:  Technical proposal will be opened on the e-

procurement portal by the Client’s Evaluation Committee at 

the date and time indicated below. 

Date: 09.09.2021  

Time: 15:30 Hrs] 

Consultants have an option to attend the opening of the 

Technical Proposals in person. The opening shall take place 

at: 

Street Address: Inland Waterways Authority of India, A-13, 

Sector -1, Noida  
[In the event of the specified date of proposal opening being 
declared a holiday for the Client, the proposals will be opened at 
the appointed time and location on the next working day] 

The procedure for online opening of technical 

proposals shall be:  Technical proposal will be opened 

on the e-procurement portal by the Client’s Evaluation 

Committee at the date and time indicated below. 

Date: 17.09.2021  

Time: 15:30 Hrs] 

Consultants have an option to attend the opening of 

the Technical Proposals in person. The opening shall 

take place at: 

Street Address: Inland Waterways Authority of India, 

A-13, Sector -1, Noida  
[In the event of the specified date of proposal opening 
being declared a holiday for the Client, the proposals will 
be opened at the appointed time and location on the next 
working day] 

 


